5th August 2020.

National Stock Exchange of India Limited, "Exchange Plaza", Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051.

BSE Limited, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001.

Dear Sirs,

Sub.: Reporting under Regulation 31(1) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Ref.: <u>Creation of encumbrance over 48,97,95,918 equity shares representing approximately 5.95% of the paid-up capital of Suzlon Energy Limited ("SEL").</u>

With reference to the subject and reference cited above, enclosed please find the details of shares encumbered by the Promoters / person forming part of the Promoter Group of Suzlon Energy Limited (the "Company") as required under Regulation 31(1) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended, pursuant to creation of encumbrance over 48,97,95,918 (Forty Eight Crores Ninety Seven Lacs Ninety Five Thousand Nine Hundred Eighteen) equity shares representing approximately 5.95% of the paid-up capital of SEL by Tanti Holdings Private Limited.

This is for your information as also for the information of your members and the public at large.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully.

Vinod R. Tanti,

Authorised Signatory for and on behalf of Promoters of Suzlon Energy Limited.

Encl.: As Above.

C.C.: Suzlon Energy Limited, "Suzlon", 5, Shrimali Society, Near Shri Krishna Complex,

Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380009.

Disclosure by the Promoter(s) to the stock exchanges and to the Target Company for encumbrance of shares / invocation of encumbrance / release of encumbrance, in terms of Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial cquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011
SUZLON ENERGY LIMITED ("SEL") Name of the Target Company (TC) Names of the stock exchanges where the shares of the target company are listed National Stock Exchange of India Limited & BSE Limited Date of reporting August 5, 2020 lame of the Promoter or PAC on whose shares encumbrance has been created / released / invoked Tanti Holdings Private Limited (THPL) Details of the creation of encumbrance: Name of the promoterisl or PAGS with him moter holding alread encumbered (2) alls of events pertaining to encumbrance (3) Post event holding of encumb heres (creation ((2)+(3)) freleas (3))/ invocation ((1)-(3))) Type of /release/ invocation Paid up capital of TC 8,225,523,053 Existing Promoters of the TO ΄ Α. Tulsi R. Tanti 3,905,000 3,904,253 0.05 Gita T.Tanti (Refer Note 4) Tulsi R.Tanti as karta of Tuls 3,904,253 0.05 64,512,000 18,000,000 0.78 64,512,000 18,000,000 0.78 64,512,000 18,000,000 0,22 0.22 Ranchhodbhai HUF Tulsi R.Tanti as karta of 42,570,00 22,400,00 0.27 Ranchhodbhai Ramjibhai HUF Tulsi R.Tanti J/w, Vinod R.Tanti 22,400,000 0.27 42,660,000 0.52 42,660,00 0.52 42,660,000 J/w. Jitendra R.Tanti Tanti Holdings Pvt. Ltd. 566,978,093 6,89 76,000,000 0.92 Creation 04-08-20 To secure the loan 81,632,653 Rajasthan Gum Pyt 565,795,918 6.88 availed by a Promote Group entity To secure the loan Creation 04-08-20 Pledge 408,163,265 4.96 Ranjitsinh A.Parma availed by THPL Vinod R.Tanti (Refer Note 2) Jitendra R.Tanti (Refer Note 3) 25,267,000 16,100,000 7 0.31 11,367,000 0.14 11,367,000 0,14 0.20 12,400,000 0.15 0.15 0.85 0.85 12,400,000 70,182,000 Sangita V.Tanti 70,182,000 0.85 0.85 10 Lina J.Tanti 11 Rambhaber 0.85 0.85 Rambhaben Ukabhai (Refer Not 70,182,000 1 and 4) Vinod R. Tanti as karta of Vinod 12 5.000.000 0.06 5,000,000 0.06 5,000,000 0.06 Ranchhodbhai HUF (Refer Note Jitendra R.Tanti as karta of 9,023,000 9,023,00 9,023,000 Jitendra Ranchhodbhai HUF 0.11 | (Refer Note 3) | 14 | Pranav T.Tanti (Refer Note 1) | 15 | Nidhi T.Tanti | 16 | Rajan V.Tanti | 42,504,000 42,503,000 0.52 42,503,000 0.52 3,052,000 0.04 3,000,000 0,04 3,000,000 0.04 16,605,000 0.20 16,600,000 37,100,000 0.20 0.20 0.45 0.18 17 Brij J. Tanti 0.45 18 Trisha J.Tanti 19 Girish R.Tanti 37,100,000 15,120,000 0.18 15,100,000 0.18 15,100,000 35,817,000 0.44 247,960,661 3.01 803,710,914 9.77 100,019,000 1.22 35,817,000 0.44 247,960,661 3.01 1,293,506,832 15.73 20 Samanyaya Holdings Pvt. Ltd. 295,499,363 489,795,918

Name of the promoter(a) or PACs with him		Promoter holding in the target company (1)		Promoter holding already encumbered (2)		Details of events perfaining to encumbrance (3)					Post event holding of encumbered shares (creation ((2) +(3)]/release {(3)]/invocation {(1) +(3)]}		
		Number	% of total share capital	Number	% OI total share capital	Type of event (creation /release/ invocation)	Date of creation/ release/invocation of encumbrance	Type of Encrumbrace (picage / ilen / non disposal undertaking / others)	Reasons for engumbrance **		share Name of the entity in whose pital favour shares encumbered***	Number	% of tot share capital
В.	Persons acting in concert with ex	sting Promoters			1				,		4		
1	Cannon Realty Pvt. Ltd. J/w. Sun Fastfin Services Pvt. Ltd. In the capacity of partners of M/s. GEE SIX Enterprises	166,524,000	2.02		-	· ·			-				
2	Kumud S. Shanghvi in the capacity of partners of M/s. Sunrise Associates	121,491,500	1.48		-	-	-	- '			-		
3	Aalok D. Shanghvi in the capacity of partners of M/s. Goldenstar Enterprises	121,491,500	1,48	-	-	<del>-</del>		-					
4	Shanghvi Finance Pvt. Ltd. J/w. Vibha Shanghvi in the capacity of partners of M/s. Ploneer Resources	121,491,500	1.48		-	-	-	-					
5	Aditya Medisales Ltd. J/w. M J Pharmaceuticals Pvt. Ltd. J/w. Ms. Vidhi Shanghvi in the capacity of partners of M/s. Expert Vision	96,326,500	1,17		-	-	-	·		•			
6	Aalok D. Shanghvi	81,877,500	1.00	-	-	-	-	-	-				
7	Vibha Shanghvi	51,775,500	0.63	-	-	•	-	- 1					-
8	Vidhi D. Shanghvi	81,877,500	1.00			-	-	-					
9	Neostar Developers LLP	102,346,500	1.24	-	-		-	-	-				
10	Real Gold Developers LLP	102,346,500	1.24	-	-	·				-	[	1000	
11	Suraksha Buildwell LLP	132,448,500	1.61	-	1	-				-			
12	Sudhir V.Valia	1,049,295	0.01	-	-		-	-	-			-	-
13	Raksha S.Valia	1,045,000	0.01	-		- ""	·	-					-
14	Vijay M.Parekh	6,020,000	0.07	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	-:	- 1	-		-	-			
15	Paresh M.Parekh	8,020,000	0.07		-	- 7	-	-					
	Total R (PACs)	1,194,131,295	14.52										-

Note 1: Mr. Pranav T. Tanti, a person forming part of the Promoter / Fromoter Group of SEL, who was holding 5,90,67,000 equity shares aggregating to 1.11% of the paid-up capital of SEL to Mrs. Rambhaben Ukabhal, another person forming part of the Promoter / Promoter Group of SEL, in terms of 10 the paid-up capital of SEL to Mrs. Rambhaben Ukabhal, another person forming part of the Promoter / Promoter Group of SEL, in terms of 10 the paid-up capital of SEL to Mrs. Rambhaben Ukabhal, another person forming part of the Promoter / Promoter Group of SEL, in terms of gift, 0.25,03,000 equity shares are encumbered and accordingly while 1,65,63,000 equity shares have been transferred by way of gift, 0.25,03,000 equity shares are encumbered and accordingly while 1,65,63,000 equity shares have been transferred by way of gift on December 21, 2018, the balance 4,25,03,000 equity shares say of gift on December 21, 2018, the balance 4,25,03,000 equity shares have been transferred by way of gift on December 21, 2018, the balance 4,25,03,000 equity shares though already gifted by Mr. Pranav T. Tanti to Mrs. Rambhaben Ukabhal are still shown against the name of Mr. Pranav T. Tanti to Mrs. Rambhaben Ukabhal are still shown against the name of Mr. Pranav T. Tanti to Mrs. Rambhaben Ukabhal are still shown against the name of Mr. Pranav T. Tanti to Mrs. Rambhaben Ukabhal are still shown against the name of Mr. Pranav T. Tanti to Mrs. Rambhaben Ukabhal are still shown against the name of Mr. Pranav T. Tanti to Mrs. Rambhaben Ukabhal are still shown against the name of Mr. Pranav T. Tanti to Mrs. Rambhaben Ukabhal are still shown against the name of Mr. Pranav T. Tanti to Mrs. Rambhaben Ukabhal are still shown against the name of Mr. Pranav T. Tanti to Mrs. Rambhaben Ukabhal are still shown against the name of Mr. Pranav T. Tanti to Mrs. Rambhaben Ukabhal are still shown against the name of Mr. Pranav T. Tanti to Mrs. Rambhaben Ukabhal are still shown and the name of Mr. Pranav T. Tanti to Mrs. Rambhaben Ukabhal are still shown and

i	Name of the promoter(s) or PACs with him*	Promoter holding in the target Promoter hold	ina atrandu				. 化多层基件 共强
		company (1) encumber			Details of events pertaining to encumbrance (3)		Post event holding of encumbered shares (creation [(2)-[3]]/release [(2)-[3]]/ invocation [(1]-[3]])
		Number K of total Number		Date of creation/ Type of	Reasons for encumbrance** Number	er X of share Name of the ent	
		share capital	-capital /release/	release/invocation Encrumbrace of encumbrance (pledge / lien /		capital favour sh ensumbere	ares share
Ì			(invocation)	non disposal undertaking/			
٠L			-	others)			

Note 3: in terms of the partition deed dated May 4, 2019, Jitendra Ranchhodbhai HUF (JRT HUF) has been dissolved and Mr. Jitendra R. Tanti, as one of the coparceners in JRT HUF, is in receipt of the entire shareholding of JRT HUF pursuant to such dissolution. Of the entire shareholding of JRT HUF, 90,23,000 equity shares are encumbered and 37,00,000 equity shares were free in the depository account of JRT HUF. Accordingly, while Mr. Jitendra R. Tanti has received 37,00,000 equity shares from JRT HUF on May 4, 2019 in terms of the partition deed, the balance 90,23,000 equity shares would be received, in one or more tranches, as and when the encumbrance on those equity shares is released. Thus, pending actual transfer, 90,23,000 shares are still shown in the name of JRT HUF.

Note 4: Mrs. Gita T. Tanti, a person forming part of Promoter Foroup of SEL and holding 6,45,12,000 equity shares aggregating to 1.2127% of the paid-up capital of SEL has gifted 6,45,00,000 equity shares being gifted are encumbered, these would be transferred, in one or more tranches, as and when the encumbrance on these equity shares is released. Thus, pending actual transfer, 6,45,00,000 equity shares being gifted by Mrs. Gita T. Tanti to Mrs. Rambhaben Ukabhai are still shown in the name of Mrs. Gita T. Tanti.

to Mrs. Rambhaben Ukabhai are still shown in the name of Mrs. Gita T.Tanti.

Place: Pune

Date: August 5, 2020

Vinod R.Tanti, Authorised Signatory, For and on behalf of Promoters of Suzion Energy Limited.